

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Meyer Distributing Announces New Dallas / Ft. Worth, TX Hub Warehouse

## Jasper, IN | June, 2 2011

Meyer Distributing, Inc., a leader in automotive specialty products marketing and distribution, announces the addition of its new Dallas / Ft. Worth, TX hub warehouse.

The new fully stocked warehouse will house one of the largest inventories of automotive accessories in the region. Meyer will now provide daily route delivery to the Dallas / Ft. Worth metroplex and offer M-F will call pickup availability.

"The new DFW warehouse will offer customers in the region the industry's highest level of service," states Jason Braun, executive vice president of Meyer Distributing. "The hub location will power our growing Texas logistical network and also support daily inventory transit to our existing Houston regional stocking warehouse and San Antonio cross-dock."

## About Meyer Distributing, Inc.

Meyer Distributing is a leader in automotive specialty products marketing and distribution. Through numerous strategically positioned warehousing facilities, Meyer serves thousands of customers nationwide with most states via Meyer Logistics direct ship. More info @ www.mymeyer.com

Press Release Contact: Meyer Distributing, Inc. 560 E. 25th St. Jasper, IN 47546 <u>Media@MeyerDistributing.com</u>